GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4693
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015

CONSTRUCTION OF TOILETS IN SCHOOLS
Chaudhary Shri P.P.;Chowdhary Shri Pankaj

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the extent of targets achieved in percentage terms regarding the construction of school toilets, under the Swachh Vidyalaya
Programme in the financial year 2014-15, State- wise; and

(b) the number of toilets constructed till date since the inception of the Mission, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(@) & (b) State-wise details of progress in terms of percentage and number of toilets completed/repaired under Swachh Vidyalaya
Programme under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) and Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) programmes till 3 Is’
March, 2015 is at Annexure.
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